conditions is not necessarily within the control of the Company. The Issue Shares allotted to the Investor shall rank
pari-passu with all other equity shares of the Company in respect of all rights including dividend.

The Company submits the following information for taking appropriate decision for approval of the proposed
resolution set out in Item No. 7 of the Notice of the meeting by way of Special Resolution:

a The objects of the above preferential issue Your Company's business is growing and the funds are
required by the Company for meeting its working
capital requirements, debt repayments, permissible
  business investments as allowed under applicable

  laws, and other general corporate purposes.

b The proposal of the promoters, directors or key Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel do
managerial personnel of the issue  to subscribe not intend to subscribe to the offer.
to the offer

c The shareholding pattern of the issuer before and As given below:-
 after the preferential issue

Particulars Pre Issue i.e. on 30.06.2015 Post Issue
No. of shares %age of  Preferential No. of shares   %age
held share holding  Issue o held   of share

 Equity Shares   holding
(Approx.)

(I) Promoters' holding
Indian:-
Individual 4776981 52.63 - 4776981 47.37%
Bodies Corporate 18001 0.20 - 18001 0.18%
Sub Total 4794982 52.83 - 4794982 47.55%
Foreign Promoters 0 0 - 0 0
Total (I) 4794982 52.83 - 4794982 47.55%

(II) Non Promoters' shareholding
Institutional Investors 48450 0.53 - 48450 0.48%
Non Institution:-
Private Corporate Bodies 1424127 15.69 - 1424127 14.12%
Directors and relatives 63993 0.71 -- 63993 0.63%
Indian Public 2630874 28.99 - 2630874 26.09%
Others (including NRI) 114044 1.25 - 114044 1.13%
QIB - - 1008400 1008400 10.00%
Total (II) 4281488 47.17 - 5289891 52.45%
Grand Total (I) + (II) 9076470 100.00 - 10084870 100.00%

d The time within which the preferential The issue and allotments under preferential issue process is to
 issue shall be completed be completed within the statutory time limits prescribed by the

regulatory authorities from the date of this meeting to all the
necessary approvals being in place.

e The identity of (the natural persons who SAIF India  V FII Holdings Limited ( a non-promotor), a foreign
are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares portfolio investor ( a Qualified Institutional Buyer), shall hold not
 proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately more than 10% of the post preferential issue capital.  No